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Northern Territory of Australia 

Weeds Management Legislation Amendment Act 2022 

Commencement Notice 

I, Vicki Susan O'Halloran, Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, 

under section 2(1) of the Weeds Management Legislation Amendment Act 2022 

(No. 7 of 2022), fix 9 January 2023 as the day on which the Act commences.  

V. S. O'Halloran 
Administrator 

Dated 30 November 2022 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
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Northern Territory of Australia 

Police Administration Act 1978 

Sale of Goods 
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to section 166 of the Police Administration 
Act 1978, the following property as shown on the attached schedule has been 
in the possession of the Officer in Charge, Police Station, Peter McAulay Centre, 
for a period in excess of 3 months and this property will be sold or otherwise 
disposed of in a manner as determined by the Commissioner of Police, if after 
twenty-eight (28) days from the publication of this notice the property remains 
unclaimed. 

Glenn Leafe 
A/Superintendent 
Capability Development 

2 December 2022 

Schedule 
Exhibit Number Item Description 

511911/001 
511911/002 

8 x silver Harley Davidson pocket watches 
Silver Harley Davidson ornament 

520908/001 Ladies gold ring – opal and pink stones 
565101/001 Gold Elite ladies watch 
567167/002 Gold and diamond ring 
579678/001 Silver ring 
583984/001 Tillandsia crystal living airplant statuette 
584547/007 Gold/silver Lorelli ladies watch 
587366/003 
587366/004 

Black Casio Baby-G watch 
Gold Seiko watch 

592747/001 
592747/002 
592747/003 

Ryobi hedge trimmer 
Ryobi chainsaw 

Ryobi battery 
592847/001 
592847/002 
592847/003 
592847/005 

4 x Century heavy duty car batteries 
Blue yydraulic trolley jack 

7 x tool boxes & socket sets 
Assorted tools 

592956/001 Silver ring w/ 5 stones 
593061/001 
593061/002 

Makita saw 
Makita grinder 

593919/001 Silver Virgin Airlines tie pin 
575048/001 720 Philippine Pesos 
578581/002 USD $5.00 
532809/002 Black Apple iPhone 
562861/002 Telstra mobile 
579863/001 
579863/002 

Black mobile 
Black/blue Samsung mobile 

583981/001 
583981/002 

Black Cotton-On reversible twist crop 
Grey Cotton-On reversible twist crop 
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583983/001 
583983/002 

FourGirlz sleeveless blouse 
Black Havaianas thongs 

590786/001 Brown Guess handbag 
591077/006 White/black Top Level hat 
592458/001 
592458/002 
592458/003 
592458/004 
592458/005 
592458/006 
592458/007 
592458/008 

Yellow/black Dewalt battery 
Yellow/black Dewalt battery 
Yellow/black Dewalt battery 
Yellow/black Dewalt battery 
Yellow/black Dewalt battery 
Yellow/black Dewalt battery 

Silver/yellow 13mm D shackle 
Tan/black Element backpack 

592508/001 Black Apple SE watch 
592509/001 
592509/002 
592509/003 
592509/004 

Blue Motorola mobile 
Black/blue Oppo mobile 

Black Telstra mobile 
Black Telstra mobile 

592585/001 Grey Vivo mobile 
592586/001 Black Telstra mobile 
592608/001 Mobile phone, stubby cooler 
592668/001 
592668/002 

Black Fila wallet 
Black Motorola mobile 

592707/001 
592707/002 
592707/003 

Black Optus mobile 
Black Samsung mobile 

Black Nokia mobile 
592723/001 Black Apple iPhone 13 Pro 
592805/001 Bronze Nokia mobile 
592821/001 Blue Rivers back pack 
592839/001 Silver Dell laptop 
592847/004 First aid kit 
592980/001 Black Telstra mobile 
593002/001 Black mobile 
593048/001 Silver clip wallet 
593071/001 
593071/002 
593071/003 
593071/004 

Silver/white Opel Smart X1 mobile 
Bronze Nokia TA 1369 mobile 

Black Telstra mobile 
Bronze Nokia TA 1369 mobile 

593128/001 Black Telstra mobile 
593178/001 
593178/002 
593178/003 

Red Apple iPhone 
Blue Samsung mobile 

Bronze Nokia TA 1369 mobile 
593216/001 Grey/blue Apple iPhone 



Northern Territory Government Gazette No. G48, 7 December 2022 

Page 4 

593401/001 
593401/002 
593401/003 
593401/004 
593401/005 
593401/006 
593401/007 
593401/008 
593401/009 
593401/010 

Black Telstra mobile 
Blue Nokia mobile 
Black Nokia mobile 

Gold Apple iPad 
Gold Apple iPad 

Black/grey Samsung Galaxy tablet 
Black HP laptop 

Keys, torch, Subaru/Toyota car keys 
Black wallet 
Black wallet 

593412/001 Black Telstra mobile 
593465/001 Blue Vivo mobile 
593572/001 Black/blue mobile 
593607/003 
593607/004 
593607/005 

Bank card 
Licence 

Black wallet 
593682/001 
593682/002 
593682/003 

Blue Vivo mobile 
Blue Oppo mobile 
Blue Oppo mobile 

593717/001 
593717/002 

Black Telstra mobile 
Grey Telstra mobile 

593804/001 Black Apple iPhone 
593814/001 
593814/002 

White Apple iPhone 
Black Apple iPhone 

593815/001 
593815/002 

Black Telstra mobile 
Blue Telstra Blade A3 2020-T mobile 

593930/001 Black Telstra mobile 
598190/001 Black Telstra mobile 
589559/001 Red/black Specialized A1 bicycle 
592582/001 Blue Gekko Sports bicycle 
592776/001 Blue Malvern Star bicycle 
592812/001 Red Cyclops bicycle 
592976/001 Blue X Fusion bicycle 
593075/001 Grey Merida Crossman 10 bicycle 
593076/001 Black/multi-colour Custom Pro Series scooter 
593150/001 Black Tahwalhi scooter 
593308/001 Blue Paris Vintage Cruiser bicycle 
593478/001 Blue/silver Malvern Star Storm FS bicycle 
593678/001 Black/silver Razor Power Core E100 scooter 
593835/001 Green scooter 
593876/001 Black/blue Repco Charger bicycle 
562860/001 
562860/002 

NT CC98YY – Red 2004 Holden Commodore sedan 
Key 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
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Christmas/New Year Publication 

The Office of the Parliamentary Counsel will be closed from Wednesday 
28 December 2022 to Monday 2 January 2023 inclusive. 
No Gazette requests will be actioned during this time. 
The last General Gazette for 2022 will be published on Wednesday 
21 December 2022. 
The first General Gazette for 2023 will be published on Thursday 
5 January 2023. 
The deadline for a Special Gazette request on Friday 23 December 2022 is 
10.30 am. Special Gazette requests received after 10.30 am on Friday 
23 December 2023 will not be actioned until Tuesday 3 January 2023. 

_________________________________________ 

Gazette publication information 

The Northern Territory Government Gazette is published by the Office of the 
Parliamentary Counsel. 
The General Gazette is published every Wednesday. The closing date for 
notices is the previous Monday at 12 noon. 
Notices will be published in the next issue, unless urgent publication is required. 
Special Gazettes are published as required. 

_________________________________________ 

Gazette publication fees 

Fees apply to the publication of notices in the Government Gazette. 
The cost per notice is as follows: 
General Gazette (regular timing): $150 
Special Gazette (urgent or specific timing): $400 

_________________________________________ 

Submit a Gazette request 

A Gazette publication request must be submitted using the Gazette request 
form 

For non-government requests please complete this Gazette request form 

_________________________________________ 

https://ntgcentral.nt.gov.au/our-government/gazette/gazette-request-form
https://ntgcentral.nt.gov.au/our-government/gazette/gazette-request-form
https://nt.gov.au/__data/assets/word_doc/0007/754342/gazette-request-form-non-gov.docx
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