

Government Gazette

ISSN-0157-8324

No. G48 7 December 2022



Northern Territory of Australia

Weeds Management Legislation Amendment Act 2022

Commencement Notice

I, Vicki Susan O'Halloran, Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, under section 2(1) of the *Weeds Management Legislation Amendment Act* 2022 (No. 7 of 2022), fix 9 January 2023 as the day on which the Act commences.

V. S. O'Halloran Administrator Dated 30 November 2022

Northern Territory of Australia

Police Administration Act 1978

Sale of Goods

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to section 166 of the *Police Administration Act 1978*, the following property as shown on the attached schedule has been in the possession of the Officer in Charge, Police Station, Peter McAulay Centre, for a period in excess of 3 months and this property will be sold or otherwise disposed of in a manner as determined by the Commissioner of Police, if after twenty-eight (28) days from the publication of this notice the property remains unclaimed.

Glenn Leafe A/Superintendent Capability Development

2 December 2022

Schedule

Exhibit Number	Item Description
511911/001	8 x silver Harley Davidson pocket watches
511911/002	Silver Harley Davidson ornament
520908/001	Ladies gold ring – opal and pink stones
565101/001	Gold Elite ladies watch
567167/002	Gold and diamond ring
579678/001	Silver ring
583984/001	Tillandsia crystal living airplant statuette
584547/007	Gold/silver Lorelli ladies watch
587366/003	Black Casio Baby-G watch
587366/004	Gold Seiko watch
592747/001	Ryobi hedge trimmer
592747/002	Ryobi chainsaw
592747/003	Ryobi battery
592847/001	4 x Century heavy duty car batteries
592847/002	Blue yydraulic trolley jack
592847/003	7 x tool boxes & socket sets
592847/005	Assorted tools
592956/001	Silver ring w/ 5 stones
593061/001	Makita saw
593061/002	Makita grinder
593919/001	Silver Virgin Airlines tie pin
575048/001	720 Philippine Pesos
578581/002	USD \$5.00
532809/002	Black Apple iPhone
562861/002	Telstra mobile
579863/001	Black mobile
579863/002	Black/blue Samsung mobile
583981/001	Black Cotton-On reversible twist crop
583981/002	Grey Cotton-On reversible twist crop

583983/001	FourGirlz sleeveless blouse
583983/002	Black Havaianas thongs
590786/001	Brown Guess handbag
591077/006	White/black Top Level hat
592458/001	Yellow/black Dewalt battery
592458/002	Yellow/black Dewalt battery
592458/003	Yellow/black Dewalt battery
592458/004	Yellow/black Dewalt battery
592458/005	Yellow/black Dewalt battery
592458/006	Yellow/black Dewalt battery
592458/007	Silver/yellow 13mm D shackle
592458/008	Tan/black Element backpack
592508/001	Black Apple SE watch
592509/001	Blue Motorola mobile
592509/002	Black/blue Oppo mobile
592509/003	Black Telstra mobile
592509/004	Black Telstra mobile
592585/001	Grey Vivo mobile
592586/001	Black Telstra mobile
592608/001	Mobile phone, stubby cooler
592668/001	Black Fila wallet
592668/002	Black Motorola mobile
592707/001	Black Optus mobile
592707/002	Black Samsung mobile
592707/003	Black Nokia mobile
592723/001	Black Apple iPhone 13 Pro
592805/001	Bronze Nokia mobile
592821/001	Blue Rivers back pack
592839/001	Silver Dell laptop
592847/004	First aid kit
592980/001	Black Telstra mobile
593002/001	Black mobile
593048/001	Silver clip wallet
593071/001	Silver/white Opel Smart X1 mobile
593071/002	Bronze Nokia TA 1369 mobile
593071/003	Black Telstra mobile
593071/004	Bronze Nokia TA 1369 mobile
593128/001	Black Telstra mobile
593178/001	Red Apple iPhone
593178/002	Blue Samsung mobile
593178/003	Bronze Nokia TA 1369 mobile
593216/001	Grey/blue Apple iPhone

593401/001	Black Telstra mobile
593401/002	Blue Nokia mobile
593401/003	Black Nokia mobile
593401/004	Gold Apple iPad
593401/005	Gold Apple iPad
593401/006	Black/grey Samsung Galaxy tablet
593401/007	Black HP laptop
593401/008	Keys, torch, Subaru/Toyota car keys
593401/009	Black wallet
593401/010	Black wallet
593412/001	Black Telstra mobile
593465/001	Blue Vivo mobile
593572/001	Black/blue mobile
593607/003	Bank card
593607/004	Licence
593607/005	Black wallet
593682/001	Blue Vivo mobile
593682/002	Blue Oppo mobile
593682/003	Blue Oppo mobile
593717/001	Black Telstra mobile
593717/002	Grey Telstra mobile
593804/001	Black Apple iPhone
593814/001	White Apple iPhone
593814/002	Black Apple iPhone
593815/001	Black Telstra mobile
593815/002	Blue Telstra Blade A3 2020-T mobile
593930/001	Black Telstra mobile
598190/001	Black Telstra mobile
589559/001	Red/black Specialized A1 bicycle
592582/001	Blue Gekko Sports bicycle
592776/001	Blue Malvern Star bicycle
592812/001	Red Cyclops bicycle
592976/001	Blue X Fusion bicycle
593075/001	Grey Merida Crossman 10 bicycle
593076/001	Black/multi-colour Custom Pro Series scooter
593150/001	Black Tahwalhi scooter
593308/001	Blue Paris Vintage Cruiser bicycle
593478/001	Blue/silver Malvern Star Storm FS bicycle
593678/001	Black/silver Razor Power Core E100 scooter
593835/001	Green scooter
593876/001	Black/blue Repco Charger bicycle
562860/001	NT CC98YY – Red 2004 Holden Commodore sedan
562860/002	Key

Christmas/New Year Publication

The Office of the Parliamentary Counsel will be closed from Wednesday 28 December 2022 to Monday 2 January 2023 inclusive.

No Gazette requests will be actioned during this time.

The last General *Gazette* for 2022 will be published on Wednesday 21 December 2022.

The first General *Gazette* for 2023 will be published on Thursday 5 January 2023.

The deadline for a Special *Gazette* request on Friday 23 December 2022 is 10.30 am. Special *Gazette* requests received after 10.30 am on Friday 23 December 2023 will not be actioned until Tuesday 3 January 2023.

Gazette publication information

The Northern Territory Government *Gazette* is published by the Office of the Parliamentary Counsel.

The General *Gazette* is published every **Wednesday**. The closing date for notices is the previous Monday at 12 noon.

Notices will be published in the next issue, unless urgent publication is required. Special Gazettes are published as required.

Gazette publication fees

Fees apply to the publication of notices in the Government *Gazette*.

The cost per notice is as follows:

General Gazette (regular timing): \$150

Special Gazette (urgent or specific timing): \$400

Submit a Gazette request

A *Gazette* publication request must be submitted using the <u>Gazette request</u> form

For non-government requests please complete this Gazette request form